PRESS RELEASE



Seal Beach Police Department 911 Seal Beach Blvd Seal Beach, CA 90740

August 1, 2017

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Sergeant Michael Henderson Phone: (562) 799-4100 ext. 1160 Email: mhenderson@sealbeachca.gov

Parking Town Hall

Seal Beach, CA. – The City of Seal Beach will be hosting a community town hall meeting on Thursday, August 17th, 2017 from 6:00pm to 8:30pm. The meeting will be held in the City Council chambers at 211 8th Street, Seal Beach. City Council Member Ellery Deaton will be joined by members of the Police Department, Finance Department, Community Development Department, and Public Works Department to discuss residential, business, and beach parking throughout the City of Seal Beach.

The format will be structured with an emphasis on community engagement. Topics will include the City's current parking permit processes, the modernization of our parking enforcement systems as well as other parking related issues. Community members are invited to attend and provide input. Questions or concerns can be submitted by e-mail to Parking@sealbeachca.gov.

Please contact Police Commander Steve Bowles at (562) 799-4100 ext. 1127 for further information.
